PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc.	06/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	
Street Address:	1-1 Shibaura 1-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11433583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Glembocki
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006638.00026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024624 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

We, Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having a place of business at 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 400, Irvine, CA 92612, U.S.A., the assignee of the following U.S. Patent Application:

Serial No.: 11/433,583

Entitled: LOCOS on SOI and HOT Semiconductor Device and Method for

Manufacturing

hereby assign the entirety of our right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any said application, to **KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA**, a Japanese corporation, located at 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of the corporation.

		Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc.
Date:	6/5/10	By:
	* N. V 1	Name: Hideya Sakaida Title: President

PATENT RECORDED: 07/01/2010 REEL: 024624 FRAME: 0053